Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RareDomains.com LLC		10 <i>2/22/2</i> 005 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BuyDomains Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	92 Hayden Avenue	
Internal Address:	c/o Highland Capital Partners, Inc.	
City:	Lexington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02421	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2779271	BUYDOMAINS.COM	
Registration Number:	2573118	KICK BUTTTAKE NAMES	
Registration Number:	2519671	NAMEFIND	
Registration Number:	2685144	WHOISPLUS	
Serial Number:	78524515	SEEQ	
Serial Number:	75868659	BUYDOMAINS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900057145

Fax Number: (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6175701000 Phone:

Email: rblasi@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: Trademark Admin Address Line 1: **Exchange Place**

Address Line 2: Goodwin Procter LLP Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120737-165257		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert S. Blasi, Esq.		
Signature:	/-R/		
Date:	09/01/2006		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Buydomains TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Buydomains TM Assignment#page2.tif source=Buydomains TM Assignment#page3.tif source=Buydomains TM Assignment#page4.tif			

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), effective as of February 22, 2005, is made and entered in to by and between RareDomains.com, LLC ("Assignor"), a Maryland limited liability company, and BuyDomains Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee", each a "party" and together the "parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (including any and all goodwill symbolized thereby) set forth on Schedule A hereto ("Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for the consideration of the mutual obligations set forth herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Effective upon execution, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all rights therein provided by international conventions and treaties, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor shall timely execute and deliver any additional documents and perform such additional acts necessary or desirable to assist Assignee to record and perfect the interest of Assignee in and to the Trademarks, and shall not enter into any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.
- 3. Governing Law. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware, without regard to the conflict of laws rules of such state.
- 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHERFOF, each party has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

RAREDOMAINS.COM, LLC				
By: 1 inillium				
Name: Michael Mann Title: president				
Title: president				
BUYDOMAINS HOLDINGS, INC.				
Ву:				
Name:				
Title:				

Signature Page to Assignment of Trademarks

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

\mathbf{R}	AF	ED	ON	A A	INS.	CO	M.	LL	C
--------------	----	----	----	------------	------	----	----	----	---

By:		
Name:	•	
Title:		

BUYDOMAINS HOLDINGS, INC.

Name: PCX

Title

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Registrations

Country	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date	Registration Number
United States	BUYDOMAINS.COM	November 4, 2003	2779271
United States	KICK BUTTTAKE NAMES	May 28, 2002	2573118
United States	NAMEFIND	December 18, 2001	2519671
United States	WHOISPLUS	February 11, 2003	2685144

Applications

Country	<u>Mark</u>	Filing Date	Application Number
United States	SEEQ	November 30, 2004	78524515
United States	BUYDOMAINS	December 9, 1999	75868659

TRADEMARK REEL: 003383 FRAME: 0497

RECORDED: 09/01/2006